100% STAINLESS STEEL
MOTORIZED BALL VALVES
Sustainability is part of the responsibilities of each one of us. Castel meets this need by developing cutting-edge products for CO2
systems and hi-tech solutions that reduce environmental impact, both directly and indirectly.
SHAPE OF SUSTAINABILITY
Castel ball valves are composed of a structure and materials designed and tested for be used with CO2 in subcritical and transcritical
applications. The valves are suitable for use in all parts of the system such as liquid lines, suction and gas bypass and can work at
pressures up to 150 bar.

TS [°C] Part number
W/O
Access Fitting
With
Access Fitting
W min. Max
Actuator
Voltage Torque
Adapter
Auxiliary
Switch
Ø [mm] [mm] [m³/h] [bar] [psi] [°C]
[V]
(50/60 Hz)
[Nm]
6588E/M10 6588E/M10A 10
10
3
150 2176 -40 +150
9700/RA2 24
10
9901/X58 9750/X01
6588E/M12 6588E/M12A 12 5
6588E/M16 6588E/M16A 16
15 17
6588E/M18 6588E/M18A 18
6588E/M22 6588E/M22A 22 19 29
9700/RA2
---
9700/RA6
24
---
230
9901/X73
---
9901/X74
9750/X01
---
9750/X02
6588E/M28 6588E/M28A 28 25 51
9720/RA2
---
9720/RA6
24
---
230
30
9901/X74
9750/X02
6588E/M35 6588E/M35A 35 32 86
9901/X756588E/M42 6588E/M42A 42
40 117
6588E/M48 6588E/M48A 48,3
6588E/M60 6588E/M60A 60,3 50 214